



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10950 of 2025**

Arjun Bhartiya

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                                     |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Amar Jeet, Sanjay Vikram Singh                      |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | Ashish Kumar Tripathi, G.A., Manish Kumar Kesarwani |

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

As prayed, list again on 16.3.2026 amongst top ten cases along with trial court record.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**February 23, 2026**  
KK Patel